0MB 0651-0027 6.21.99	ORI	REF LEGIE 116.00E LITT TOEL		
	1010818		ocument(s) or convlie	(s) _
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	Conveyance Ty		ocument(s) or copytie	P C
X New	X Assignment	Security A	greement	. Č
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of	Name	51 C.
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. Govern epartmental File	ent ment Agencies) Secret File	Ü
Conveying Party(ies)			parties attached Execution	on Date
Name (line 1) RUIZ, RICHARD D.	Δ)		Month Da 06 18	ay Ye
Name (line 2)				_
Second Party Name (line 1) SCHMIDT, STEPHEN	Ε.		Execution Month D	lay Ye
Name (line 2)			09/3	37
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties att	ached
Name (line 1) RICHARD D. RUI	Z, LLC		If document is an assign	ment an
Name (line 2) A LIMITED LIAB	ILITY COMPANY OF MIS	SOURI	receiving par domiciled in States, an ap	the Uni
Address (line 1) 2600 CREVE COE	UR DRIVE		of a domest representativ (Designation	e is atta
Address (line 2)			separate doc Assignment.	ument
Address (line 3) ST. LOUIS City	MISSOUF State/Country	RI	63144 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name	and Addross	r for the first Receiving		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
<u></u>	FOR OFFICE USE ON			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheel. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Readed to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Readed to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Project

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name	and Address Area	Code and Telephone N	umber 314-241	-9090			
Name GLENN K.	ROBBINS II						
Address (line 1) Greensfe	lder, Hemker & Gale	, P.C.					
Address (line 2) 10 S. Br	oadway						
Address (line 3) Suite 20	000						
Address (line 4) St. Loui	s, MO 63102						
_	otal number of pages of the any attachments.	he attached conveyand	e document #	Five (5)			
Application Number(s	, ,	L	Mark if additional num	i			
Enter either the Patent Applic Patent Applicat	cation Number or the Patent Number(s)	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same p Patent Number(s				
7 atent Applicat	ion Humber(3)	7 [ratent wumber(s	<i>'</i>			
		7					
If this document is being filed to	- Atherwith a new Patent Applies	Lion onto the data the nate	.t.aa-tiaatiaa	fonth Day Year			
signed by the first named execu	gether with a <u>new</u> Patent Applica ting inventor.	tion, enter the date the pater	t application was	06 18 99			
Patent Cooperation Tr	reaty (PCT)	PCT	PC	-			
Enter PCT applie	cation number						
has not been as		PCT	PC	T			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # One (1)							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed [Deposit Account					
•	posit account or if additional fee: Deposit A	s can be charged to the accou ccount Number:	unt.) #				
	Authoriza	ition to charge additional	fees: Yes	No			
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicated herein. Glenn K. Robbins 1	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Jenn K. Robi	lmI	6/21/99			
Name of Person S	igning	Signature		Date			

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19C RECO	RDATION FORM CONTINUATION PATENTS OF	ON	37598	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying Par Enter additional Co		Mark if additiona	I names of conveying pa	05/3	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	RUIZ, TROY DEAN			- =	06 18 99			
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	RUIZ, SCOTT ALLEI	N			06 18 99			
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
	eceiving Party(ies)				If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Ziį	o Code			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code			
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional num					
	Patent Application Number		O NOT ENTER BOTH nu		, , ,			
Pa	tent Application Numb	er(s)		Patent No	umber(s)			
				L				
	ا لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard D. Ruiz, residing at 941 Devereaux, Des Peres, Missouri 63131, Stephen E. Schmidt, residing at 7356 Deborah Lane, Hillsboro, Missouri 63050, Troy Dean Ruiz, residing at 10341 St. Katherine, St. Louis, Missouri 63074, and Scott Allen Ruiz, residing at 539 Eastwood, Kirkwood, Missouri 63122, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in **APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING POWER CYLINDERS FOR DRIVING PIERS** for which we are about to make application for letters patent of the United States, said application being executed concurrently herewith and said application being identified as Docket 32057.210, and

WHEREAS, RICHARD D. RUIZ, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Missouri, having a place of business at 2600 Creve Coeur Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63144, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed in said application and in and to the patent to be obtained; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM of One dollar (\$1.00), to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Richard D. Ruiz, Stephen E. Schmidt, Troy Dean Ruiz, and Scott Allen Ruiz, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said RICHARD D. RUIZ, LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing application for letters patent, and in and to all applications for letters patent, divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said letters patent in accordance with this assignment.

326403

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1/5 day of June, 1999.

Richard D. Ruiz

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 18 day of June, 1999, before me, John B. Randolph, a Notary Public within and for the State of Missouri, personally appeared Richard D. Ruiz, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

2

John B. Randofth h Notary Public - John B. Randolph

My Commission Expires:

JOHN B. RANDOLPH JR. Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County

My Commission Expires: July 28, 2001

326403

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of June,

1999.

Stephen E. Schmidt

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 18 day of the Missouri, 1999, before me, John B. Randolph, a Notary Public within and for the State of Missouri, personally appeared Stephen E. Schmidt, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

3

Notary Public – John B. Randolph

My Commission Expires:

JOHN B. RANDOLPH JR.
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: July 28, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of Tane,

1999.

Troy Dean Ruiz

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 18 day of Lunch, 1999, before me, John B. Randolph, a Notary Public within and for the State of Missouri, personally appeared Troy Dean Ruiz, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public - John B. Randolph

My Commission Expires:

JOHN B. RANDOLPH JR.
Notary Public -- Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: July 28, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19 day of 3 a v 2,

1999.

Scott Allen Ruiz

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 18 day of June, 1999, before me, John B. Randolph, a Notary Public within and for the State of Missouri, personally appeared Scott Allen Ruiz, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public - John B. Randolph

My Commission Expires:

JOHN B. RANDOLPH JR.
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: July 28, 2001

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

326403